RESOLUTION #21-14

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING \$1000 DONATION FROM THE JAN GOODELL AND JENNIFER GEROLD FOR A BENCH PLACED FOR ROBERT GOODELLTO BE LOCATED IN THE RIVERSIDE-RIEBE PARK

WHEREAS, Jan Goodell and Jennifer Gerold have donated \$1000 to the City of Princeton

- **WHEREAS**, Jan Goodell and Jennifer Gerold have requested their donation be used towards a bench for Steven Jackson in Riverside-Riebe Park.
- WHEREAS, Jan Goodell and Jennifer Gerold have donated a total amount of \$1000
- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens of Princeton,
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donations by the Edmonds Family, who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donation to be used for a bench for Robert Goodell in Riverside-Riebe Park Project as requested.

ATTEST:		
	Thom Walker, Mayor	
Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk		

ADOPTED this 11th day of February, 2021.